

ST 08(09)2022

02 / 23.11.2022

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

All the three accused persons namely Buddhiswar Mondal, Laxmikanta Mondal and Kalosona Mondal are produced from J.C. and remanded to J.C.

Ld. P.P. In Charge files hazira without any witness.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 20.01.2023 for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly

D/C by me-

Addl. District and Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court No. 2
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas

Addl. District and Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court No. 2
Basirhat North 24 Parganas.