

**S.T. 8(9)2022**

**In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Basirhat.**

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.

**Order no. 26 dt. 04.07.2024**

The accused Babusona Mondal, Monoranjan Mondal, Birendranath Mondal are produced from J.C. and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. Rest accused persons are present. Ld. Advocate for the accused prays for bail.

Ld. P.P. incharge raised objection.

Heard both sides.

It appears that charge has been framed against the accused for committing the offence punishable u/s 302 of IPC and other penal sections. Prosecution has examined one witness PW-1. From the said evidence of PW-1, the involvement of the accused transpired. Considered the same the bail prayer stands rejected.

To 12.08.2024 for production and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast Track 2nd Court, Basirhat.

**Sanjay Naskar.**  
**J.O.Code WB01025**  
Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast Track 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Basirhat.